		09-19-2000					
	PATENTS REC(
	101462555						
	To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 - 2 9 - 00	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
	Norihiko ISHIMATSU	Yamaha Corporation 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka-ken, Japan Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
09/11/2000 V T	Type of Entity: Individual	Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan					
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
	3. Nature of Conveyance:						
	Assignment	1 4 . 1 . 1 . 2					
	Execution Date: August 19, 2000	09 650449					
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is desired.	ution date of the application is: August 19, 2000					
	A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)					
	Additional numbers attached? No						
	Name and address of party to whom SULER coccess of party to whom be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1					
02 FC:581	OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 96707					
		In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Steven I. Weisburd	August 29, 2000					
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	Signature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
	Total Humber of pages include	ng 55.5. Shoot, attachmente, and abounder.					

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	-
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

ofgs file no. P/2007-66

WHEREAS, I (We), No as assigno:	orihiko Ishimat r(s), have		certain	improvements	in
MUSICAL INSTRUMENT					
which an application for United States date herewith; and	; Letters Pater	nt has been	executed	by me (us) of	_ for even
WHEREAS, YAMAHA CORPO	DRATION awa-cho, Hamama	atsu—shi, Sh	ıizuoka-ker	n, Japan	
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring a and any Patent that may be granted the		le and inter	rest in and	d to said inven	ition
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of hereby sell, assign and set over to sathe United States and all other courapplication for Patent, all original applications and patents applied for or countries, including all rights of prights for past infringement, and the authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal recoverant without further remuneration, reissue and other applications for Patensaid assignee or its assigns, to communicate the said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the said assignee or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful preverything necessary to assist assign patent protection for said invention expenses incident to said applications	which is herekaid assignee the aid assignee the aid assignee the aid assignee the aid assigned there is a commissioner patents on sattle entire interpresentatives to execute an ent on said in municate to saing said invented and aid and aid and aid and aid aid aid aid aid aid aid aid aid ai	by acknowled the entire rate of ratent in the filing of ratent id inventions, heirs and deliver a rate of any of said in rightful essors, assed States and to said assigned the fill rightful essors, assed States and the entire of the fill rightful essors, assed States and the entire of the fill rightful essors, assed States and the entire of the entir	dged, I (Weight, title invention ion, substituted Store Stand Trans or resulting and the dassigns of all assigns of applications and mid all other and all other all other and all other all other and all other all oth	e), as assignor e and interest and the afore titute or reintates and all or plication, and ademarks is he alting therefore the undersigned do hereby agreed on al, continuationments therefore sted, to testificate or patents and to do generations or patents and to do generations, countries, there countries,	c(s), for esaid issue ther d all ereby om to d for e and cion, of to s all fy in s may rally
Date: 19/08/2000		Northi		himotsu niko Ishimats i	
Date:					
Date:					
Date:					
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED					

PATENT REEL: 011066 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

#42